UF UNIVERSITY of **FLORIDA** The Foundation for The Gator Nation

BOARD OF TRUSTEES RESOLUTION

Number: R12-108

Subject: Amended Naming, The Austin Cary Forest

Date: July 12, 2012

WHEREAS, The Austin Cary Memorial Forest in Alachua County was acquired by the University in 1936;

WHEREAS, The School of Forest Resources and Conservation would like to rename the forest to eliminate the word "Memorial" from its title in recognition of its vitality and value as an actively managed, adaptively managed research, teaching and extension forest;

WHEREAS, The University of Florida Board of Trustees has naming authority conferred by the Florida Board of Governors under its Regulation 9.005;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the University of Florida Board of Trustees this 12th day of July, 2012:

That "The Austin Cary Memorial Forest" is hereby renamed "The Austin Cary Forest."

C. David Brown, II, Chair

J. Bernard Machen, President And Corporate Secretary